OP \$40.00 778742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Youth		106/02/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crowdtap	
Street Address:	75 9th Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77874285	CROWDTAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 484-3900

Email: nyipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew C. Udin
Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-5820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029698.5 CROWDTAP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew C. Udin, Esq.
Signature:	/Andrew C. Udin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0556

900176964

Date:	11/09/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=CROWDTAP Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0557

Attorney's Ref. No.: 029698.1

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Mr. Youth, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of Delaware, has adopted, used and is using the mark **CROWDTAP** as applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial. No. 77/874285 dated November 17, 2009.

AND WHEREAS, Crowdtap LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said application, and any and all goodwill attached thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right and title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

Ву: ____

Name: Matt Britton

Title: CEO

In the presence of:

Dan Lationtaine, CFO

Dated: 6/2/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 11/09/2010